

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 264
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Remembrance" and substitute "Silence"; in line 4, after "Maryland" insert "and certain entities"; in line 5, strike "remembrance" and substitute "silence"; and in the same line, after "to" insert "unite in remembrance and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, after "MARYLAND" insert ", THE MEDIA, GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, AND BUSINESS AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES"; and in line 13, after "TO" insert "UNITE IN REMEMBRANCE AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 13, strike "REMEMBRANCE" and substitute "SILENCE"; and in the same line, strike "2" and substitute "3".